
·|}þ168

CSA 35CI
QUARTZ MOUNTAIN

CSA 35O
GRANITE RIDGE

CSA 35V
MUSICK FALLS

CSA 35CD
TIMBER RIDGECSA 35AK

WOODY LANE

CSA 35AG
WILDFLOWER VILLAGE

CSA 35AS
DOGWOOD MOUNTAIN

CSA 35AT
BRETZ MOUNTAIN VILLAGE

TO
LL

HO
US

E

BRETZWOODLAND

WILD ROSE

WILD IRIS

OLD RAILROAD

GARNET

BR
ET

Z M
ILL

CRESSMAN

POND

APPLEWINE

LITTLEFIELD

RIDGE

LO
WE

R R
OU

TT
 M

ILL

GLENWOOD

SOLITUDE

SHAVER FOREST

WINDWOOD

ROCKLEDGE

GR
AN

ITE

SADDLEBACK

PINNACLE

OUTCROP

RE
D 

LE
AF

FAWN LILY

MAJESTIC

PINEWOOD

MILL RUNBIG SHUTEYE

VILLAGE PASS

BLACK OAK

HIGHCOUNTRY

GRAY ROCK

ROCK SHELF

SILVERPINE

THUMPER

WOODRIDGE

SUNSET ROCK

MA
RI

PO
SA

 LI
LY

CANYON VISTA

FOXGLOVE

MILKHOUSE

AP
PL

EW
INE

SOLITUDE

Snow Removal Services - Shaver Lake Area Map
Public Works and Planning 4

Public Works and Planning
Resources, Special Districts

S:\GIS Projects\Shaver Lake Area\CSA Template.mxd
8/18/2016

Exhibit A

Snow Removal
Service Area

Map shows approximate removal areas
See agreement for details

Legend

RJW Enterprises
(including Bretz Mill Road)

Ashbrook Enterprises, Inc.
(A-15-550)

Messer Logging, Inc.
(A-15-552)
Peter's Transportation, Inc.
(A-15-553)

ajasso
Typewritten Text

ajasso
Typewritten Text

ajasso
Typewritten Text

ajasso
Typewritten Text



Exhibit B 

 

 
 
 
 

 
*OOS:Out-of-Season 

Shaver Lake Snow Removal Service Area 
Number of 
Responses 

Low Bidder 
Bid for an average snow 

period 
November - April 

Second Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid for an average snow 
period 

November - April 

CSA No. 35, AS (Dogwood) 1 RJW Enterprises 
$49,000 

($200/hour OOS) 
None None 

Solitude Lane to Shaver Lake Wastewater 
Treatment Facilities (part of CSA 35 AS Service) 

1 RJW Enterprises 
$4,500 

($200/hour OOS) 
None None 

CSA No. 35, Zone AT, Bretz Mountain Village) 4 RJW Enterprises 
$10,000 

($200/hour OOS) 
Peter’s 

Transportation 
$12,000 

($200/hour OOS) 

Bretz Road from Highway 168 to Slick Rock Lane 3 RJW Enterprises 
$7,000 

($200/hour OOS) 
Peter’s 

Transportation 
$8,500 

($200/hour OOS) 



Exhibit C 

Compensation Chart 
 

 
 

 

RJW Enterprises 
Agreement 

Year 

Maximum 
Inflation 
Factor 

Maximum In Season 
Compensation 

(Average Year Bid Amount*150%) 

Maximum Out of Season 
Compensation 

(Average Year Bid Amount*20%) 

Maximum Annual 
Compensation 

Year 1 0% $105,750 $14,100 $119,850 

Year 2 0% $105,750 $14,100 $119,850 

Year 3 6% $112,095 $14,946 $127,041 

Year 4 3% $115,458 $15,394 $130,852 

RJW Enterprises submitted the low bid for CSA 35 AS (including 
Solitude Lane to Shaver Lake WWTP), AT, and Bretz Mill Road. 
Totaling $70,500 for an average year bid. 

4 Year Total  
Maximum Compensation 

$497,593 




