
Hall of Records, Rm. 301
2281 Tulare Street
Fresno, California

93721-2198

County of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #: 16-1212 Name: Execute First Amendment to Agreement 15-551 with
Doug Koerper, sole proprietor of Doug Koerper
Construction, and execute an Agreement with RJW
Enterprises for Snow Removal Services in the
Shaver Lake Area

In control: Public Works & Planning

On agenda: Final action:10/18/2016 10/18/2016

Enactment date: Agreement No. 15-551-1, Agreement No. 16-625Enactment #:

Title: Approve and authorize Chairman to execute First Amendment to Agreement with Doug Koerper, sole
proprietor of Doug Koerper Construction, to modify expiration date for Agreement 15-551 to October
18, 2016; and  approve and authorize Chairman to execute Agreement with RJW Enterprises for snow
removal services at Bretz Road from Highway 168 to Slick Rock Lane, the driveway from Solitude
Lane to the Wastewater Treatment Plant, and County Service Area 35, Zones AS and AT, effective
when signed through October 31, 2020, including two optional one-year extensions for a total cost not
to exceed $497,593

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Item, 2. Exhibit A-C, 3. Agreement A-15-551-1 with Doug Koerper Construction, 4.
Agreement A-16-625 with RJW Enterprises

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Conducted HearingsBoard of Supervisors10/18/2016 1 Pass

County of Fresno Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

